

Dippin-Dot Kiosks Menu - 2018 Season

DIPPIN DOT KIOSKS MENU	*2018 Price	Comments
DIPPIN' DOTS, SMALL	4.35	5oz. Dish. <i>All flavors are served with a dedicated scoop for that flavor.</i> We sell Banana Split, Brownie Batter, Cookie Dough, Cookies N Cream, Cotton Candy, Mint Chocolate, Frozetti Confetti Ice & Rainbow Ice flavors.
DIPPIN DOTS, Medium	6.35	9oz. Dish
DIPPIN DOTS, LARGE Lots of Layers (LOL)	8.45	12oz. Dish
BOTTLED WATER	2.55	Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle
Pepsi Products, 20oz Bottles	2.95	Assorted Chilled Pepsi Products, Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Wild Cherry Pepsi, Mt. Dew, Root Beer, Lipton Tea w Lemon, Yellow Lemonade, Gatorade Glacier Freeze, & Gatorade Fruit Pucnch

***Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax.**

The MENU IS IDENTICAL for all three Kiosk locations: **The Steel Dragon, The Ravine Flyer II & Zeke's Shack.**

For the Dippin Dot Floats, please see the Xsream Snack Shack menu.

Gluten Disclaimer: WE DO NOT CLAIM ANY OF OUR ITEMS TO BE GLUTEN FREE. However, the following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross-contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts. **The items that we recommend are: Banana Split, Cotton Candy, Mint Chocolate & Rainbow Ice flavored Dippin Dots, Pepsi Products & Bottled Water.**

Dippin Dots with "INCLUSIONS" DO CONTAIN GLUTEN - they include Brownie Batter, Cookie Dough, Cookies N Cream.

Nut Allergians / Allergians: Dippin Dots are produced in a plant that uses peanuts. Other flavors have kown allergians of Dairy, Wheat & Soy. *The **Frozetti Confeti & Rainbow Ice flavors** has NO known*

Major Food Allergians: Milk, Nuts, & Soy are present in the Dippin Dot Carts

Eggs: Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of it's recipes / product procedures.

However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:

1. All of our Dippin Dot Flavors are EGG Free - EXCEPT! Brownie Batter, this Flavor has EGG!